

DAILY LEGAL CURRENT AFFAIRS PRACTICE QUESTIONS FOR JUDICIARY

11 November 2024

- **Q1.** Section 442 IPC define:
 - (a) House trespass
 - (b) Criminal trespass
 - (c) House breaking
 - (d) All of the above
- Q2. 'B' assaults 'A' using a sharp edged weapon, resulting in an injury which is 6 cm long and ½ cm deep in the right forearm of 'A'. 'B' is liable to be charged for an offence punishable under:
 - (a) Section 323, IPC
 - (b) Section 324, IPC
 - (c) Section 325, IPC
 - (d) Section 326, IPC
- Q3. Under Section 304 IPC (Part II), a person shall be sentenced to:
 - (a) ten years or a fine or both
 - (b) ten years imprisonment and a fine if the offence is committed with knowledge but without purpose.
 - (c) Twenty years and fine
 - (d) Only a and b

- **Q4.** Right of outgoing partner in certain cases to share subsequent profits is provided under:
 - (a) Section 36 of Partnership Act
 - (b) Section 37 of Partnership Act
 - (c) Section 38 of Partnership Act
 - (d) Section 39 of Partnership Act
- **Q5.** Section 8(1)(j) in The Right to Information Act, 2005 protects:
 - (a) Personal information from disclosure
 - (b) Official information from disclosure
 - (c) Public information from disclosure
 - (d) All of the above









ANSWER KEY

1. A

2. B

3. D

4. B

5. A





